

**Court No. - 49**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 415 of 2019

**Appellant :-** Rambabu

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Pusp Raj Singh

**Counsel for Respondent :-** G.A.

**Hon'ble Krishna Pratap Singh,J.**

Heard Sri Pusp Raj Singh, learned counsel for the appellant, learned A.G.A for the State and perused the record.

Admit.

Summon the L.C.R.

List on 08.02.2019.

Prayer for bail shall be considered after receipt of the L.C.R.

Learned A.G.A. may file objection, if any, on or before the next date of listing.

**Order Date :-** 21.1.2019

Pr/-