



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 415 of 2019**

Rambabu

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Devi Deen Yadav, Lal Chandra  
Mishra, Pusp Raj Singh, Saket  
Jaiswal

Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

---

**Along with :**

- 1. Criminal Appeal No. 1827 of 2019:**  
Pappu @ Sadashiv and another  
Versus  
State of U.P.
- 

**Court No. - 54**

**HON'BLE MRS. VANI RANJAN AGRAWAL, J.**

Sri Lal Chandra Shukla, learned counsel for the appellant; Sri Mohit Singh, learned counsel for the opposite party and Sri Rahul Asthana, learned A.G.A. for the State respondent are present.

By consent of parties, list this matter in the second week of January, 2026.

**November 18, 2025**  
Dev

**(Mrs. Vani Ranjan Agrawal, J.)**