



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 415 of 2019**

Rambabu

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Devi Deen Yadav, Lal Chandra Mishra,  
Pusp Raj Singh, Saket Jaiswal  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

---

**Court No. - 93**

**HON'BLE MRS. VANI RANJAN AGRAWAL, J.**

1. Sri Mohit Singh, learned counsel for the appellant, Sri Lal Chandra Mishra, learned counsel for the victim/ complainant and learned AGA for the State are present.
2. Office is directed to entered the name of Sri Mohit Singh, as counsel for the appellant and the name of Sri Lal Chandra Mishra be shown as counsel for the the victim/complainant instead of 'appellant'.
3. List on 16.04.2026.

**(Mrs. Vani Ranjan Agrawal,J.)**

**March 17, 2026**

SFH